

KIDS CONNECTION PRESCHOOL 2025-26 TUITION/FEE SCHEDULE

LITTLE EXPLORERS (2 years old)

	<u> 5 Days</u>	<u> 3 Days (MWF)</u>	2 Days (TTh)
Full Time: 7:00am-6:00pm	\$3,120	\$2,490	\$2,060
Part Time: 8:30am-2:30pm	\$2,425	\$2,030	\$1,900
Half Time: 8:30-12:00pm	\$2,100	\$1,840	\$1,690

EARLY LEARNERS (3 years old by December 2nd)

	<u> 5 Days</u>	<u> 3 Days (MWF)</u>	<u> 2 Days (TTh)</u>
Full Time: 7:00am-6:00pm	\$2,930	\$2,395	\$1,915
Part Time: 8:30am-2:30pm	\$2,25 5	\$1,930	\$1,835
Half Time: 8:30-12:00pm	\$1,995	\$1,800	\$1,620

PRE-KINDERGARTEN (4 years old by December 2nd) & TRANSITIONAL KINDERGARTEN**

	<u> 5 Days</u>	3 Days (MWF)	2 Days (TTh)
Full Time: 7:00am-6:00pm	\$2,890	\$2,310	\$1,895
Part Time: 8:30am-2:30pm	\$2,230	\$1,900	\$1,825
Half Time: 8:30-12:00pm	\$1,975	\$1,775	\$1,600

^{**} Transitional Kindergarten enrollment is only available for 5 day schedules and enrollment is subject to evaluation.

Discounts: KC offers discounts for siblings and active military/law enforcement. Inquire with the Front Desk for further information.

Registration fees, deposit & tuition are <u>non-refundable and non-transferable</u>.

Tuition schedules above are payable monthly.

(over)



Hours

Kids Connection preschool is open from 7:30am to 6pm for Full-time students. Students in Part-Time and Half-Time schedules can be dropped off as early as 8:30am. Half-Time students who wish to expand their schedule to include lunch, a \$50 bridge fee is available to extend their pick up time to 12:30pm.

Late Pick up Charges

For Full-Time students who are picked up after 6pm, there is a \$20 fee beginning at 6pm. Any students who remains on campus after 6:10 will incur an additional \$5/minute. For Part-Time and Half-Time students, \$5/minute will be charged for students left beyond their registered dismissal time.

Hours/Schedule Change Requests

Students wishing to reduce their schedule or withdraw from the program must provide 30 days written notice from the first day of the month in which the change is being made. Tuition is charged over a 12 month school year. Prorations are not offered for holidays or absences during the school year for any reason. See the Parent Handbook for further information on summer vacation proration options and scheduling information. If the child withdraws before the end of the school year, the deposit will be forfeited.

Registration Fee/Waiting List

Kids Connection charges an annual registration fee of \$150. When a child is added to the waiting list, families pay the 1st year's registration fee. This fee is non-refundable and non-transferable and does not guarantee enrollment in the program for new families. For new families, this fee is payable via the form on the KC website. For returning families, this is paid through TADS.

Enrollment Deposit/Payment Schedule

A non-refundable/non-transferrable deposit of \$1600 is due at the time of registration to hold your child's spot in the program. For students starting prior to March 1, 2026 this payment will be applied to June 2026 tuition. For students starting after March 2, 2026 or later, this payment will be applied to August 2026's tuition. Any unapplied amounts will be forfeited. Tuition is charged in our TADS system for the full school year and then is paid automatically on the 1st of each month.